{/’} Chola oA WEALTH

FEnter a better life

RESEARCH TOP PICKS 08, February 2023

From Technical Analyst’s Desk

NIFTY (17,722) eNifty will be in the range of 17,500 — 18,000, we expect
Support - 17,500 consolidation for the next couple of days.

Resistance - 18,000

BANK NIFTY(41,491) eBank Nifty was in the range of 40,000 — 42,000, we expect
Support - 40,000 consolidation for the next couple of days.

Resistance- 42,000

Top Pick for the day

POSITIONAL CALL

Company Name Tat.a
Chemicals
Entry Price 1000
Target 1075
Stop Loss 960
Previous Closing Price 1031
Current Return 3%
Potential Return 4%

Positional Calls (15 days)

Company Entry Price* Stop Loss Previous Current Potential
Name Y P Closing Price Return Return
Hindustan 2620 2740 2520 2601 1% 5%
Unilever

Grasim 1610 1680 1570 1616 0% 4%
PVR 1690 1810 1620 1681 -1% 8%

TCS 3460 3680 3340 3473 0% 6%

Futures Calls

Previous .
Current Potential

Return Return

Position Company Name P Closing
Price

SHORT Auropharma 410 378 430 422 -3% 10%
LONG Kotak Mahindra Bank 1780 1840 1740 1780 0% 3%




Y Ry
{/’} Chola oA WEALTH

FEnter a better life

From Fundamental Analyst’s Desk

Fundamental Calls (12 months)

Previous .
Entry . Current Potential
Company Name S Target Closing
Price . return return
Price
Muthoot Finance 1091 1550 1011 -7% 53%
Maruti Suzuki 8641 10629 8762 1% 21%
Eicher Motors 3161 4375 3275 4% 34%
Ashok Leyland 141 170 149 6% 14%

Technofunda Calls (4-6 months)

Previous

Company Name :::re‘i Target Stop loss CIo?ing i::ﬁ:t P::te:::‘al
Price
Sonata Software Ltd 580 800 480 611 5% 31%
Indian Energy Exchange Ltd 142 180 120 138 -3% 30%
Ipca Laboratories Ltd 800 1200 730 861 8% 39%
STOCK SPECIFIC NEWS
A Ppositive Neutral W Negative

A Bharti Airtel - consolidated net profit surged 91% YoY to Rs. 1,588.2 crore for Q3FY23. It was Rs.829.6 crore in
the year-ago period. Revenue from operations rose 20% to Rs. 35,804 crore Q3FY23 as against Rs. 29,866
crore in Q3FY22.

A Ambuja Cement - reported a 46% YoY rise in net profit at Rs.368.99 crore for Q3FY23 versus Rs.252.81 crore
during Q3FY22. Revenue from operations of the company rose by 10% YoY to Rs. 4,128.52 crore in Q3FY23
from Rs.3,739.92 crore in Q3FY22.

A Reliance/Ashok Leyland - Reliance Industries Limited and its vehicle partner Ashok Leyland on February 6
unveiled India’s first Hydrogen Internal Combustion Engine (H2-ICE) technology solution for heavy duty trucks
at the India Energy Week in Bengaluru.

A EV Sales numbers -While the PV (passenger vehicle) market had 1.3 percent electric cars in India in December
2022, the number slipped to 0.6 percent in January 2022 but grew back to 1.0 percent last month.

Tata Motors and MG Motor - Tata Motors takes the lead with a 72.79 percent growth over January 2022,
having sold 2,426 electric cars in January 2023. MG Motor follows having sold 425 EVs in January 2023,
registering a 620.34 percent growth over last year.

W Adani Ports - Reported a 16.04% fall in net profit for Q3FY23 at Rs. 1315.54 crore, as against Rs 1567.01 crore
Q3FY22. The revenue from operations for Q3FY23 came in at Rs. 4786.17 crore, up 17.53% from Rs. 4071.98
crore in Q3FY22.

W Nestle - Nestle’s CEO Mark Schneider has announced price hikes for its food products including Maggi,
Nescafe, and Kitkat this year. The brand is aiming to balance out higher production costs. However, the
increase in prices this year will not be as steep as they were last year.

W Tata Consultancy Services - Aviation giant Boeing is slashing 2,000 jobs in finance and HR verticals this year and
the company outsources about a third of those jobs to Tata Consulting Services (TCS) in Bengaluru.




<>~ Chola

FEnter a better life

Trading Guideline

% This model is based on the premise that the PIVOT

is the most important price level that decides the intraday
trend. Much like how the door or a window hangs by a
hinge and sways in the wind, the intraday trend also hangs
by this PIVOT LEVEL and swings because of the Demand
supply, volatility and market sentiments prevailing in the m
arket. Hence its importance in intraday trading.

“*  Wait for the market price to stabilize after opening
the first 30 minutes of trading.

“*  Opening Price is considered around the close of the
Previousday. Avoid BUYING if prices open abnormally high
and avoid selling if prices open too low.

*» If the market price is stable above the pivot level after
20-30 minutes of opening, then GO LONG and book profit
near the resistant level (R1 & R2).

< If the market price is stable below the pivot level after
20-30 minutes of opening, then GO SHORT and book profit
near the support level (51 & S2)

Stop Loss

Since you are aware of the 'potential returns at the time of
initiating an intraday trade (difference between

the entry price and profit targets), you should set up an
appropriate STOP LOSS around 1% above / below of the
trade price or a level comfortable to you, to protect
yourself if the market turns and goes against you.

Alternate Strategy

If you have already initiated a trade with clear-cut profit
targets and a stop loss level, and find during the

course of the trading day that the market turns and goes
the other way and crosses the TREND LEVEL,

then trade again: For instance, if your first trade was a
LONG trade and the market price drops through

the TREND LEVEL to lower price levels, then GO SHORT and
if your first trade was a SHORT trade and the market price
rises through the TREND LEVEL to higher price levels, then
GO LONG.

S1, S2 are the immediate support levels.

R1, R2 are the immediate resistance levels.

Pivot Table - NIFTY 50

00 st ] sz JPvor [ R R

ADANIENT
ADANIPORTS
APOLLOHOSP
ASIANPAINT
AXISBANK
BAJAJ-AUTO
BAJAJFINSV
BAJFINANCE
BHARTIARTL
BPCL

CIPLA
COALINDIA
DIVISLAB
DRREDDY
EICHERMOT

HDFCBANK
HDFCLIFE
HEROMOTOCO
HINDALCO
HINDUNILVR

INDUSINDBK
INFY

I

JSWSTEEL
KOTAKBANK

-
-

MARUTI
NESTLEIND
NTPC

POWERGRID
RELIANCE
SBILIFE

SUNPHARMA
TATACONSUM
TATAMOTORS
TATASTEEL

BR NNIA
HCLTECH

-
0
n

1594
528
4257
2746
871
3842
1336
6113
780
330
4567
1022
218
2712
4380
3249
1600
1115
2660
1636
479
2608
421
2572
848
1128
1553
366
705
1756
2154
1357
8676
18840
163
143
216
2287
1123
541
994
721
430
109
3451
996
2435

1341
508
4220
2734
863
3792
1324
6066
775
328
4548
1015
215
2686
4316
3215
1591
1107
2637
1618
476
2572
415
2558
843
1113
1543
359
698
1735
2141
1347
8631
18750
162
141
214
2273
1112
536
985
715
426
107
3441
991
2420

—ﬁ%ﬁ

CHOLA WEALTH

1779
563
4309
2760
880
3868
1349
6148
788
333
4616
1028
219
2766
4424
3274
1617
1134
2678
1650
485
2651
432
2609
852
1138
1564
375
713
1768
2163
1371
8798
18970
166
144
217
2307
1136
546
1011
728
437
112
3472
1002
2447

2032
584
4346
2772
888
3918
1362
6195
793
334
4634
1036
222
2792
4488
3307
1626
1142
2701
1668
488
2688
438
2622
857
1154
1574
381
720
1788
2176
1381
8844
19060
167
146
219
2322
1147

1020
734
441
114

3483

1008

2463

Let’s Grow Together

2216
619
4397
2787
897
3945
1375
6230
801
338
4683
1042
224
2846
4532
3333
1642
1161
2718
1683
495
2731
448
2659
861
1164
1585
390
727
1801
2185
1395
8966
19190
169
147
220
2342
1159

1038
741
447
117

3504

1014

2475



Y Ry
{} Chola oA WEALTH

Enter a betrer life

{/)}\ Chola | \7

Enter a better life CN,O'FAWAE‘ALTH

Cholamandalam Securities Limited Member: BSE, NSE, MSE, NSDL, CDSL
Regd. Office: Dare House,2 (Old) # 234) N.S.C Bose Road, Chennai — 600001.
Website: www.cholawealthdirect.com
Email id — customercarewm@chola.murugappa.com CIN
U65993TN1994PLC028674

Chola Securities Limited (CSL), AMFI registered mutual fund distributor, is a leading southern India based Stock broker. Our focus
area of coverage within the Indian market is Mid and Small caps with a focus on companies from southern India.Our Institutional
Equities services are carried out in partnership with RCCR, a boutique Investment research and Corporate Advisory firm founded
by a team with extensive experience in the Asset management industry.

RESEARCH

Huseain Kaizer Bharuchwala DGM and Head of Equity Research +91-44-4004 7360 huseainkb@chola.murugappa.com

Mugilan K Technical Analyst +91-44 - 4004 7353 mugilank@chola.murugappa.com

Balaji H Compliance Officer 044-30007226 balajih@chola.murugappa.com

Lakshmi Sundaram Customer service 1800 425 4477 lakshmis@chola.murugappa.com
Disclaimer:

This report is for private circulation and for the personal information of the authorized recipient only, and we are not soliciting
any action based upon it. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in
any jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It does not provide individually tailor-made investment advice
and has been prepared without regard to any specific investment objectives, financial situation, or any particular needs of any of
the persons who receive it.

The research analyst(s), Cholamandalam Securities Limited (CSL), AMFI registered mutual fund distributor, who is primarily
responsible for this report certifies that: (1) all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal opinions
about any and all of the subject securities or issuers; and (2) no part of any of the research analyst’s compensation was, is, or will
be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in this report. This report has been prepared
on the basis of information that is already available in publicly accessible media or developed through analysis of Cholamandalam
Securities Limited makes every effort to use reliable, comprehensive information, but we make no representation that it is
accurate or complete.

The views expressed are those of the analyst and the Company may or may not subscribe to all the views expressed therein
Cholamandalam Securities Limited reserves the right to make modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required
from time to time without any prior approval. Cholamandalam Securities Limited, its affiliates, directors and employees may from
time to time, effect or have effect an own account transaction in or deal as agent in or for the securities mentioned in this report.
The recipient should take this into account before interpreting the report.

All investors may not find the securities discussed in this report to be suitable. Cholamandalam Securities Limited recommends
that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies. Investors should seek the advice of a financial
advisor with regard to the appropriateness of investing in any securities / investment strategies recommended in this report. The
appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor’s individual preference. Past performance is
not necessary a guide to future performance. Estimates of future prospects are based on assumptions that may not be realized.
Re-publication or redistribution in any form, in whole or in part, is prohibited. No part of this material may be duplicated in any
form and/or redistributed without Cholamandalam Securities Limited prior written consent. The news items appearing in this
are collected from various media sources and we make no representations that it is complete or accurate.

Cholamandalam Securities Limited
AMFI - REGISTERED MUTUAL FUND DISTRIBUTOR

(A subsidiary of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Ltd.)

Dare House Extn., 4th Floor, 2, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys, Chennai 600001, India

Tel: 91-44-40047370 Fax: 91-44-40047373

Website: www.cholawealthdirect.com CIN - U65993TN1994PLC028674 murugappa



mailto:mugilank@chola.murugappa.com
http://www.cholawealthdirect.com/
mailto:customercarewm@chola.murugappa.com

