

Chola Enter a better life

RESEARCH TOP PICKS

08, February 2023

From Technical Analyst's Desk

NIFTY (17,722)

Support - 17,500 Resistance - 18,000 Nifty will be in the range of 17,500 – 18,000, we expect consolidation for the next couple of days.

BANK NIFTY(41,491)

Support - 40,000 Resistance- 42,000 •Bank Nifty was in the range of 40,000 – 42,000, we expect consolidation for the next couple of days.

Top Pick for the day

POSITIONAL CALL					
Company Name	Tata Chemicals				
Entry Price	1000				
Target	1075				
Stop Loss	960				
Previous Closing Price	1031				
Current Return	3%				
Potential Return	4%				

Positional Calls (15 days)

Company Name	Entry Price*	Target	Stop Loss	Previous Closing Price	Current Return	Potential Return
Hindustan Unilever	2620	2740	2520	2601	-1%	5%
Grasim	1610	1680	1570	1616	0%	4%
PVR	1690	1810	1620	1681	-1%	8%
TCS	3460	3680	3340	3473	0%	6%

Futures Calls

Position	Company Name	Entry Price*	Target	Stop Loss	Previous Closing Price	Current Return	Potential Return
SHORT	Auropharma	410	378	430	422	-3%	10%
LONG	Kotak Mahindra Bank	1780	1840	1740	1780	0%	3%





From Fundamental Analyst's Desk

Fundamental Calls (12 months)

Company Name	Entry Price*	Target	Previous Closing Price	Current return	Potential return
Muthoot Finance	1091	1550	1011	-7%	53%
Maruti Suzuki	8641	10629	8762	1%	21%
Eicher Motors	3161	4375	3275	4%	34%
Ashok Leyland	141	170	149	6%	14%

Technofunda Calls (4-6 months)

Company Name	Entry Price*	Target	Stop loss	Previous Closing Price	Current return	Potential return
Sonata Software Ltd	580	800	480	611	5%	31%
Indian Energy Exchange Ltd	142	180	120	138	-3%	30%
Ipca Laboratories Ltd	800	1200	730	861	8%	39%

STOCK SPECIFIC NEWS







- Bharti Airtel consolidated net profit surged 91% YoY to Rs. 1,588.2 crore for Q3FY23. It was Rs.829.6 crore in the year-ago period. Revenue from operations rose 20% to Rs. 35,804 crore Q3FY23 as against Rs. 29,866 crore in Q3FY22.
- Ambuja Cement reported a 46% YoY rise in net profit at Rs.368.99 crore for Q3FY23 versus Rs.252.81 crore during Q3FY22. Revenue from operations of the company rose by 10% YoY to Rs. 4,128.52 crore in Q3FY23 from Rs.3,739.92 crore in Q3FY22.
- Reliance/Ashok Leyland Reliance Industries Limited and its vehicle partner Ashok Leyland on February 6 unveiled India's first Hydrogen Internal Combustion Engine (H2-ICE) technology solution for heavy duty trucks at the India Energy Week in Bengaluru.
- ▲ EV Sales numbers -While the PV (passenger vehicle) market had 1.3 percent electric cars in India in December 2022, the number slipped to 0.6 percent in January 2022 but grew back to 1.0 percent last month.
- Tata Motors and MG Motor Tata Motors takes the lead with a 72.79 percent growth over January 2022, having sold 2,426 electric cars in January 2023. MG Motor follows having sold 425 EVs in January 2023, registering a 620.34 percent growth over last year.
- Adani Ports Reported a 16.04% fall in net profit for Q3FY23 at Rs. 1315.54 crore, as against Rs 1567.01 crore Q3FY22. The revenue from operations for Q3FY23 came in at Rs. 4786.17 crore, up 17.53% from Rs. 4071.98 crore in Q3FY22.
- Nestle Nestle's CEO Mark Schneider has announced price hikes for its food products including Maggi, Nescafe, and Kitkat this year. The brand is aiming to balance out higher production costs. However, the increase in prices this year will not be as steep as they were last year.
- Tata Consultancy Services Aviation giant Boeing is slashing 2,000 jobs in finance and HR verticals this year and the company outsources about a third of those jobs to Tata Consulting Services (TCS) in Bengaluru.





Trading Guideline

- this model is based on the premise that the PIVOT is the most important price level that decides the intraday trend. Much like how the door or a window hangs by a hinge and sways in the wind, the intraday trend also hangs by this PIVOT LEVEL and swings because of the Demand supply, volatility and market sentiments prevailing in the m arket. Hence its importance in intraday trading.
- Wait for the market price to stabilize after opening the first 30 minutes of trading.
- Opening Price is considered around the close of the Previousday. Avoid BUYING if prices open abnormally high and avoid selling if prices open too low.
- If the market price is stable above the pivot level after 20-30 minutes of opening, then GO LONG and book profit near the resistant level (R1 & R2).
- If the market price is stable below the pivot level after 20-30 minutes of opening, then GO SHORT and book profit near the support level (S1 & S2)

Stop Loss

Since you are aware of the 'potential returns at the time of initiating an intraday trade (difference between the entry price and profit targets), you should set up an appropriate STOP LOSS around 1% above / below of the trade price or a level comfortable to you, to protect yourself if the market turns and goes against you.

Alternate Strategy

If you have already initiated a trade with clear-cut profit targets and a stop loss level, and find during the course of the trading day that the market turns and goes the other way and crosses the TREND LEVEL, then trade again: For instance, if your first trade was a LONG trade and the market price drops through the TREND LEVEL to lower price levels, then GO SHORT and if your first trade was a SHORT trade and the market price rises through the TREND LEVEL to higher price levels, then GO LONG.

- S1, S2 are the immediate support levels.
- R1, R2 are the immediate resistance levels.

Pivot Table - NIFTY 50

	<u>50</u>	C2	DIVOT	D1	D2
	S1	S2	PIVOT	R1	R2
ADANIENT	1594	1341	1779	2032	2216
ADANIPORTS	528	508	563	584	619
APOLLOHOSP	4257	4220	4309	4346	4397
ASIANPAINT	2746	2734	2760	2772	2787
AXISBANK	871	863	880	888	897
BAJAJ-AUTO	3842	3792	3868	3918	3945
BAJAJFINSV	1336	1324	1349	1362	1375
BAJFINANCE	6113	6066	6148	6195	6230
BHARTIARTL	780	775	788	793	801
BPCL	330	328	333	334	338
BRITANNIA	4567	4548	4616	4634	4683
CIPLA	1022	1015	1028	1036	1042
COALINDIA	218	215	219	222	224
DIVISLAB	2712	2686	2766	2792	2846
DRREDDY	4380	4316	4424	4488	4532
EICHERMOT	3249	3215	3274	3307	3333
GRASIM	1600	1591	1617	1626	1642
HCLTECH	1115	1107	1134	1142	1161
HDFC	2660	2637	2678	2701	2718
HDFCBANK	1636	1618	1650	1668	1683
HDFCLIFE	479	476	485	488	495
HEROMOTOCO	2608	2572	2651	2688	2731
HINDALCO	421	415	432	438	448
HINDUNILVR	2572	2558	2609	2622	2659
ICICIBANK	848	843	852	857	861
INDUSINDBK	1128	1113	1138	1154	1164
INFY	1553	1543	1564	1574	1585
ITC	366	359	375	381	390
JSWSTEEL	705	698	713	720	727
KOTAKBANK	1756	1735	1768	1788	1801
LT	2154	2141	2163	2176	2185
M&M	1357	1347	1371	1381	1395
MARUTI	8676	8631	8798	8844	8966
NESTLEIND	18840	18750	18970	19060	19190
NTPC	163	162	166	167	169
ONGC	143	141	144	146	147
POWERGRID	216	214	217	219	220
RELIANCE	2287	2273	2307	2322	2342
SBILIFE	1123	1112	1136	1147	1159
SBIN	541	536	546	551	557
SUNPHARMA	994	985	1011	1020	1038
TATACONSUM	721	715	728	734	741
TATAMOTORS	430	426	437	441	447
TATASTEEL	109	107	112	114	117
TCS	3451	3441	3472	3483	3504
TECHM	996	991	1002	1008	1014
TITAN	2435	2420	2447	2463	2475









Cholamandalam Securities Limited Member: BSE, NSE, MSE, NSDL, CDSL

Regd. Office: Dare House, 2 (Old) # 234) N.S.C Bose Road, Chennai – 600001.

Website: www.cholawealthdirect.com

Email id – customercarewm@chola.murugappa.com CIN U65993TN1994PLC028674

Chola Securities Limited (CSL), AMFI registered mutual fund distributor, is a leading southern India based Stock broker. Our focus area of coverage within the Indian market is Mid and Small caps with a focus on companies from southern India. Our Institutional Equities services are carried out in partnership with RCCR, a boutique Investment research and Corporate Advisory firm founded by a team with extensive experience in the Asset management industry.

RESEARCH							
Huseain Kaizer Bharuchwala DGM and Head of Equity Research +91-44-4004 7360 huseainkb@chola.murugappa.co							
Mugilan K	Technical Analyst	+91-44 - 4004 7353	mugilank@chola.murugappa.com				
Balaji H	Compliance Officer	044-30007226	balajih@chola.murugappa.com				
Lakshmi Sundaram	Customer service	1800 425 4477	lakshmis@chola.murugappa.com				

Disclaimer:

This report is for private circulation and for the personal information of the authorized recipient only, and we are not soliciting any action based upon it. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It does not provide individually tailor-made investment advice and has been prepared without regard to any specific investment objectives, financial situation, or any particular needs of any of the persons who receive it.

The research analyst(s), Cholamandalam Securities Limited (CSL), AMFI registered mutual fund distributor, who is primarily responsible for this report certifies that: (1) all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal opinions about any and all of the subject securities or issuers; and (2) no part of any of the research analyst's compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in this report. This report has been prepared on the basis of information that is already available in publicly accessible media or developed through analysis of Cholamandalam Securities Limited makes every effort to use reliable, comprehensive information, but we make no representation that it is accurate or complete.

The views expressed are those of the analyst and the Company may or may not subscribe to all the views expressed therein Cholamandalam Securities Limited reserves the right to make modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required from time to time without any prior approval. Cholamandalam Securities Limited, its affiliates, directors and employees may from time to time, effect or have effect an own account transaction in or deal as agent in or for the securities mentioned in this report. The recipient should take this into account before interpreting the report.

All investors may not find the securities discussed in this report to be suitable. Cholamandalam Securities Limited recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies. Investors should seek the advice of a financial advisor with regard to the appropriateness of investing in any securities / investment strategies recommended in this report. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual preference. Past performance is not necessary a guide to future performance. Estimates of future prospects are based on assumptions that may not be realized. Re-publication or redistribution in any form, in whole or in part, is prohibited. No part of this material may be duplicated in any form and/or redistributed without Cholamandalam Securities Limited prior written consent. The news items appearing in this are collected from various media sources and we make no representations that it is complete or accurate.

Cholamandalam Securities Limited AMFI - REGISTERED MUTUAL FUND DISTRIBUTOR

(A subsidiary of Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Ltd.)
Dare House Extn., 4th Floor, 2, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys, Chennai 600001, India

Tel: 91-44-40047370 Fax: 91-44-40047373

Website: www.cholawealthdirect.com CIN - U65993TN1994PLC028674

